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Henderson Silver Knights vs San Jose Barracuda
Game #68: Sunday, October 23, 2022
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Henderson Silver Knights (1-4-0-0) vs. San Jose Barracuda (3-0-0-0)
Oct 23, 2022 -- Tech CU Arena

AHL Game #68
GOALIES

# Name Ht Wt GP W L OT SO GAA SV%

30 Jiri Patera 6-2 219 3 0 3 0 0 3.37 0.889

34 Michael Hutchinson 6-3 192 2 1 1 0 0 3.03 0.880
SKATERS

# Name Pos Ht Wt GP G A Pts. PIM +/-

5 Daniil Chayka D 6-3 200 2 0 0 0 0 0

6 Kaedan Korczak D 6-3 202 5 0 2 2 0 -2

11 Ivan Morozov F 6-1 200 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 Pavel Dorofeyev C 6-1 194 5 2 0 2 4 0

24 Brendan Brisson F 6-0 187 5 1 0 1 2 0

37 Spencer Foo RW 6-0 187 5 0 0 0 0 0

40 Lukas Cormier D 5-11 184 3 0 1 1 0 -1

42 Daniil Miromanov D 6-4 200 2 0 2 2 0 0

44 Layton Ahac D 6-2 201 3 1 1 2 6 -1

45 Jake Bischoff D 6-1 194 4 0 1 1 2 -2

46 Jonas Rondbjerg RW 6-2 203 5 0 1 1 0 1

49 Peter DiLiberatore D 6-0 185 3 0 0 0 0 -2

51 Byron Froese C 6-0 190 5 2 1 3 6 -3

54 Jermaine Loewen RW 6-4 234 0 0 0 0 0 0

56 Sheldon Rempal RW 5-11 172 5 1 2 3 2 -4

57 Mason Primeau C 6-6 215 5 0 2 2 5 -1

60 Connor Ford F 6-0 192 5 1 1 2 0 1

64 Sakari Manninen F 5-9 180 5 1 2 3 0 -2

65 Zack Hayes D 6-3 224 3 0 0 0 7 0

67 Kyle Marino F 6-2 218 2 1 0 1 7 0

72 Gage Quinney LW 6-0 198 5 0 2 2 0 -4

77 Maxim Marushev C 6-1 191 5 2 0 2 0 -2

79 Colt Conrad C 5-10 183 3 0 1 1 0 0

94 Brayden Pachal D 6-2 203 5 1 2 3 23 0

Team Staff

Tim Speltz General Manager

Manny Viveiros Head Coach

Jamie Heward Assistant Coach

Joel Ward Assistant Coach

Fred Brathwaite Goaltending Coach

GOALIES
# Name Ht Wt GP W L OT SO GAA SV%

1 Zachary Emond 6-3 180 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000

30 Aaron Dell 6-0 210 2 2 0 0 1 1.44 0.959

32 Eetu Makiniemi 6-2 185 1 1 0 0 0 1.01 0.966

34 Strauss Mann 6-0 175 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000
SKATERS

# Name Pos Ht Wt GP G A Pts. PIM +/-

6 Ryan Merkley D 5-11 185 3 0 2 2 2 5

14 Jasper Weatherby F 6-4 222 3 0 1 1 0 2

17 Thomas Bordeleau F 5-10 175 3 2 0 2 0 2

25 Artemi Kniazev D 5-11 180 3 0 0 0 2 1

26 Andrew Agozzino F 5-9 190 3 1 2 3 4 2

52 Tristen Robins F 5-11 185 3 2 0 2 0 3

53 C.J. Suess F 5-11 190 3 0 1 1 2 -1

54 Scott Reedy F 6-2 215 3 1 0 1 2 0

55 Derrick Pouliot D 6-0 205 3 0 4 4 6 3

57 Adam Raska RW 5-10 185 2 0 0 0 2 0

59 Nick Cicek D 6-3 200 1 0 0 0 0 1

60 Patrick Holway D 6-5 220 0 0 0 0 0 0

61 Santeri Hatakka D 6-0 190 3 0 0 0 2 0

63 Jeffrey Viel F 6-2 205 3 0 1 1 11 3

70 Brandon Coe F 6-4 190 2 2 0 2 0 3

72 William Eklund F 5-11 180 3 1 1 2 4 2

74 Max Veronneau F 6-0 195 3 0 1 1 0 0

75 Danil Gushchin F 5-10 180 2 0 0 0 2 1

76 Luke Johnson F 5-11 200 3 1 0 1 5 -1

79 Montana Onyebuchi D 6-3 220 2 0 0 0 5 -1

85 Patrick McGrath F 5-10 200 0 0 0 0 0 0

89 Ozzy Wiesblatt F 5-10 185 0 0 0 0 0 0

93 Patrick Sieloff D 6-2 205 3 0 2 2 4 0

Team Staff

Joe Will General Manager

John McCarthy Head Coach

Kyle Hagel Assistant Coach

Louis Mass Assistant Coach

OFFICIALS

Referee Chris Waterstradt (#88)

Referee Bobby Jo Love (#51)

Linesperson Joseph Mahon (#91)

Linesperson Andrew Norris (#83)
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Standings
Eastern Conference
Atlantic Division
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Charlotte Checkers 4 68 4 0 0 0 8 1.000 15 10 36 2 4 0-0 4-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 4-0-0-0 4-0-0-0

2 Providence Bruins 4 68 3 0 1 0 7 0.875 13 10 51 3 3 0-0 2-0-1-0 1-0-0-0 3-0-1-0 3-0-1-0

3 Bridgeport Islanders 4 68 3 1 0 0 6 0.750 14 11 48 2 3 0-0 1-0-0-0 2-1-0-0 3-1-0-0 3-0-0-0

4 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 3 69 2 0 1 0 5 0.833 9 9 26 1 1 1-0 1-0-1-0 1-0-0-0 2-0-1-0 2-0-1-0

5 Hershey Bears 4 68 2 1 1 0 5 0.625 11 10 28 2 2 0-0 2-0-0-0 0-1-1-0 2-1-1-0 0-1-1-0

6 Springfield Thunderbirds 5 67 2 3 0 0 4 0.400 13 13 54 2 2 0-0 0-2-0-0 2-1-0-0 2-3-0-0 2-0-0-0

7 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 3 69 1 1 1 0 3 0.500 7 8 30 0 1 0-0 0-0-1-0 1-1-0-0 1-1-1-0 0-1-1-0

8 Hartford Wolf Pack 3 69 0 1 1 1 2 0.333 7 11 32 0 0 0-1 0-0-0-1 0-1-1-0 0-1-1-1 0-1-1-1
North Division
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Cleveland Monsters 4 68 3 1 0 0 6 0.750 17 15 30 0 1 2-0 2-0-0-0 1-1-0-0 3-1-0-0 1-0-0-0

2 Rochester Americans 5 67 3 2 0 0 6 0.600 15 17 44 2 3 0-0 3-0-0-0 0-2-0-0 3-2-0-0 0-1-0-0

3 Belleville Senators 5 67 2 2 1 0 5 0.500 19 20 65 1 2 0-0 1-2-0-0 1-0-1-0 2-2-1-0 0-2-1-0

4 Toronto Marlies 3 69 2 1 0 0 4 0.667 9 6 28 2 2 0-0 2-0-0-0 0-1-0-0 2-1-0-0 2-0-0-0

5 Syracuse Crunch 4 68 1 1 0 2 4 0.500 18 17 26 1 1 0-2 1-0-0-0 0-1-0-2 1-1-0-2 1-0-0-0

6 Laval Rocket 5 67 1 3 1 0 3 0.300 13 19 59 1 1 0-0 1-0-1-0 0-3-0-0 1-3-1-0 0-2-0-0

7 Utica Comets 3 69 1 2 0 0 2 0.333 7 8 37 1 1 0-0 1-0-0-0 0-2-0-0 1-2-0-0 0-1-0-0
Western Conference
Central Division
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Manitoba Moose 4 68 3 0 1 0 7 0.875 18 9 64 3 3 0-0 1-0-1-0 2-0-0-0 3-0-1-0 3-0-1-0

2 Texas Stars 4 68 3 1 0 0 6 0.750 14 10 55 2 2 1-0 1-1-0-0 2-0-0-0 3-1-0-0 3-0-0-0

3 Grand Rapids Griffins 4 68 2 2 0 0 4 0.500 14 17 42 2 2 0-0 2-1-0-0 0-1-0-0 2-2-0-0 0-1-0-0

4 Milwaukee Admirals 3 69 1 2 0 0 2 0.333 9 10 24 1 1 0-0 0-1-0-0 1-1-0-0 1-2-0-0 0-2-0-0

5 Chicago Wolves 3 69 1 2 0 0 2 0.333 8 11 24 1 1 0-0 0-2-0-0 1-0-0-0 1-2-0-0 1-0-0-0

6 Rockford IceHogs 3 69 1 2 0 0 2 0.333 6 12 36 0 1 0-0 0-1-0-0 1-1-0-0 1-2-0-0 0-2-0-0

7 Iowa Wild 4 68 0 2 0 2 2 0.250 7 13 64 0 0 0-2 0-2-0-2 0-0-0-0 0-2-0-2 0-2-0-2
Pacific Division
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Ontario Reign 5 67 4 1 0 0 8 0.800 22 10 50 4 4 0-0 3-1-0-0 1-0-0-0 4-1-0-0 3-0-0-0

2 San Jose Barracuda 3 69 3 0 0 0 6 1.000 11 4 53 2 2 1-0 1-0-0-0 2-0-0-0 3-0-0-0 3-0-0-0

3 Bakersfield Condors 4 68 2 1 1 0 5 0.625 12 13 73 2 2 0-0 0-0-1-0 2-1-0-0 2-1-1-0 0-1-0-0

4 Coachella Valley Firebirds 3 69 2 1 0 0 4 0.667 12 10 45 2 2 0-0 0-1-0-0 2-0-0-0 2-1-0-0 0-1-0-0

5 Tucson Roadrunners 3 69 2 1 0 0 4 0.667 9 10 63 2 2 0-0 1-0-0-0 1-1-0-0 2-1-0-0 1-0-0-0

6 Abbotsford Canucks 3 69 2 1 0 0 4 0.667 9 13 60 1 2 0-0 0-0-0-0 2-1-0-0 2-1-0-0 2-0-0-0

7 Colorado Eagles 4 68 2 2 0 0 4 0.500 15 14 68 2 2 0-0 1-1-0-0 1-1-0-0 2-2-0-0 0-1-0-0

8 San Diego Gulls 4 68 1 3 0 0 2 0.250 13 17 47 1 1 0-0 0-1-0-0 1-2-0-0 1-3-0-0 0-3-0-0

9 Calgary Wranglers 4 68 1 3 0 0 2 0.250 12 17 89 1 1 0-0 0-2-0-0 1-1-0-0 1-3-0-0 1-0-0-0

10 Henderson Silver Knights 5 67 1 4 0 0 2 0.200 13 17 68 1 1 0-0 1-2-0-0 0-2-0-0 1-4-0-0 0-3-0-0
x = Clinched Playoff Position
y = Clinched Division

Saturday, October 22 2022
Springfield 3 at Belleville 2 Final
Laval 2 at Bridgeport 5 Final
Hershey 2 at Charlotte 3 Final OT
Calgary 4 at Colorado 2 Final
Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 4 at Hartford 3 Final SO
Texas 4 at Iowa 3 Final SO
Cleveland 4 at Lehigh Valley 3 Final OT
Manitoba 5 at Milwaukee 2 Final
San Diego 1 at Ontario 5 Final
Utica 1 at Providence 2 Final
Chicago 4 at Rockford 1 Final
Henderson 0 at San Jose 4 Final
Rochester 2 at Syracuse 6 Final
Grand Rapids 1 at Toronto 4 Final
Bakersfield 3 at Tucson 5 Final

Sunday, October 23 2022
Hartford at Bridgeport 3:00 pm EDT
Cleveland at Lehigh Valley 3:05 pm EDT
Wilkes-Barre/Scranton at Providence 3:05 pm EDT
Grand Rapids at Toronto 4:00 pm EDT
Manitoba at Rockford 4:00 pm CDT
Bakersfield at Tucson 4:00 pm MST
Henderson at San Jose 3:00 pm PDT
Abbotsford at Coachella Valley 6:00 pm PDT

Tuesday, October 25 2022
Texas at Chicago 11:00 am CDT
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Conference Standings
Eastern Conference
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA S/O RW ROW Home Away P10 STK

1 Charlotte Checkers 4 68 4 0 0 0 8 1.000 15 10 0-0 2 4 4-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 4-0-0-0 4-0-0-0

2 Providence Bruins 4 68 3 0 1 0 7 0.875 13 10 0-0 3 3 2-0-1-0 1-0-0-0 3-0-1-0 3-0-1-0

3 Bridgeport Islanders 4 68 3 1 0 0 6 0.750 14 11 0-0 2 3 1-0-0-0 2-1-0-0 3-1-0-0 3-0-0-0

4 Cleveland Monsters 4 68 3 1 0 0 6 0.750 17 15 2-0 0 1 2-0-0-0 1-1-0-0 3-1-0-0 1-0-0-0

5 Rochester Americans 5 67 3 2 0 0 6 0.600 15 17 0-0 2 3 3-0-0-0 0-2-0-0 3-2-0-0 0-1-0-0

6 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton
Penguins 3 69 2 0 1 0 5 0.833 9 9 1-0 1 1 1-0-1-0 1-0-0-0 2-0-1-0 2-0-1-0

7 Hershey Bears 4 68 2 1 1 0 5 0.625 11 10 0-0 2 2 2-0-0-0 0-1-1-0 2-1-1-0 0-1-1-0

8 Belleville Senators 5 67 2 2 1 0 5 0.500 19 20 0-0 1 2 1-2-0-0 1-0-1-0 2-2-1-0 0-2-1-0

9 Toronto Marlies 3 69 2 1 0 0 4 0.667 9 6 0-0 2 2 2-0-0-0 0-1-0-0 2-1-0-0 2-0-0-0

10 Syracuse Crunch 4 68 1 1 0 2 4 0.500 18 17 0-2 1 1 1-0-0-0 0-1-0-2 1-1-0-2 1-0-0-0

11 Springfield Thunderbirds 5 67 2 3 0 0 4 0.400 13 13 0-0 2 2 0-2-0-0 2-1-0-0 2-3-0-0 2-0-0-0

12 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 3 69 1 1 1 0 3 0.500 7 8 0-0 0 1 0-0-1-0 1-1-0-0 1-1-1-0 0-1-1-0

13 Laval Rocket 5 67 1 3 1 0 3 0.300 13 19 0-0 1 1 1-0-1-0 0-3-0-0 1-3-1-0 0-2-0-0

14 Utica Comets 3 69 1 2 0 0 2 0.333 7 8 0-0 1 1 1-0-0-0 0-2-0-0 1-2-0-0 0-1-0-0

15 Hartford Wolf Pack 3 69 0 1 1 1 2 0.333 7 11 0-1 0 0 0-0-0-1 0-1-1-0 0-1-1-1 0-1-1-1
Western Conference
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA S/O RW ROW Home Away P10 STK

1 Ontario Reign 5 67 4 1 0 0 8 0.800 22 10 0-0 4 4 3-1-0-0 1-0-0-0 4-1-0-0 3-0-0-0

2 Manitoba Moose 4 68 3 0 1 0 7 0.875 18 9 0-0 3 3 1-0-1-0 2-0-0-0 3-0-1-0 3-0-1-0

3 San Jose Barracuda 3 69 3 0 0 0 6 1.000 11 4 1-0 2 2 1-0-0-0 2-0-0-0 3-0-0-0 3-0-0-0

4 Texas Stars 4 68 3 1 0 0 6 0.750 14 10 1-0 2 2 1-1-0-0 2-0-0-0 3-1-0-0 3-0-0-0

5 Bakersfield Condors 4 68 2 1 1 0 5 0.625 12 13 0-0 2 2 0-0-1-0 2-1-0-0 2-1-1-0 0-1-0-0

6 Coachella Valley Firebirds 3 69 2 1 0 0 4 0.667 12 10 0-0 2 2 0-1-0-0 2-0-0-0 2-1-0-0 0-1-0-0

7 Tucson Roadrunners 3 69 2 1 0 0 4 0.667 9 10 0-0 2 2 1-0-0-0 1-1-0-0 2-1-0-0 1-0-0-0

8 Abbotsford Canucks 3 69 2 1 0 0 4 0.667 9 13 0-0 1 2 0-0-0-0 2-1-0-0 2-1-0-0 2-0-0-0

9 Colorado Eagles 4 68 2 2 0 0 4 0.500 15 14 0-0 2 2 1-1-0-0 1-1-0-0 2-2-0-0 0-1-0-0

10 Grand Rapids Griffins 4 68 2 2 0 0 4 0.500 14 17 0-0 2 2 2-1-0-0 0-1-0-0 2-2-0-0 0-1-0-0

11 Milwaukee Admirals 3 69 1 2 0 0 2 0.333 9 10 0-0 1 1 0-1-0-0 1-1-0-0 1-2-0-0 0-2-0-0

12 Chicago Wolves 3 69 1 2 0 0 2 0.333 8 11 0-0 1 1 0-2-0-0 1-0-0-0 1-2-0-0 1-0-0-0

13 Rockford IceHogs 3 69 1 2 0 0 2 0.333 6 12 0-0 0 1 0-1-0-0 1-1-0-0 1-2-0-0 0-2-0-0

14 San Diego Gulls 4 68 1 3 0 0 2 0.250 13 17 0-0 1 1 0-1-0-0 1-2-0-0 1-3-0-0 0-3-0-0

15 Calgary Wranglers 4 68 1 3 0 0 2 0.250 12 17 0-0 1 1 0-2-0-0 1-1-0-0 1-3-0-0 1-0-0-0

16 Iowa Wild 4 68 0 2 0 2 2 0.250 7 13 0-2 0 0 0-2-0-2 0-0-0-0 0-2-0-2 0-2-0-2

17 Henderson Silver Knights 5 67 1 4 0 0 2 0.200 13 17 0-0 1 1 1-2-0-0 0-2-0-0 1-4-0-0 0-3-0-0
x = Clinched Playoff Position
y = Clinched Division
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Leaders (Overall)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

1 Felix Robert SYR 4 5 4 9

2 T.J. Tynan ONT 5 1 7 8

3 * Matej Blumel TEX 4 5 2 7

4 Emil Bemstrom CLE 4 4 3 7

5 Charles Hudon COL 4 4 3 7

6 Darren Raddysh SYR 4 2 5 7

7 Jake Lucchini BEL 5 2 5 7

8 Alex Barré-Boulet SYR 4 0 7 7

9 Several Players Tied 6

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

1 Felix Robert SYR 4 5

2 * Matej Blumel TEX 4 5

3 Several Players Tied 4

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

1 Alex Barré-Boulet SYR 4 7

2 T.J. Tynan ONT 5 7

3 Jordan Spence ONT 5 6

4 Several Players Tied 5

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

1 Brayden Pachal HSK 5 23

2 Brandon Baddock IA 4 21

3 Clark Bishop CGY 3 17

4 Alex Gallant CGY 3 17

5 Danila Klimovich ABB 3 17

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

1 Cameron Crotty TUC 3 6

2 Luke Esposito BAK 4 5

3 Kyle Olson WBS 4 5

4 Chris Terry BRI 4 5

5 Several Players Tied 4

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

1 Keaton Middleton COL 4 2

2 Several Players Tied 1

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

1 Felix Robert SYR 4 3

2 Several Players Tied 2

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

1 Several Players Tied 1

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

1 Chris Terry BRI 4 21

2 Rocco Grimaldi SD 3 20

3 Jordan Spence ONT 5 20

4 Connor Bunnaman CLT 4 19

5 Jesse Ylönen LAV 5 18

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

1 Henrik Borgstrom HER 4 2 2 100.0

2 Carson Focht ABB 2 2 2 100.0

3 Several Players Tied 66.7

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

1 Several Players Tied 2

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

1 * Ryker Evans CV 3 7

2 Carson Meyer CLE 4 7

3 Helge Grans ONT 5 7

4 Akil Thomas ONT 5 7

5 Cameron Gaunce ONT 5 6

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SOA

1 Several Players Tied 1

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SOA SO%

1 Several Players Tied 100.0
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Leading Goalies
Top 15 Goalies (by GAA)
Rank Player Team GP Mins W L OTL SO EN GA GAA SOW SOL SOGA SOA SO% SA SVS SV%

1 * Keith Petruzzelli TOR 2 120:00 2 0 0 0 0 2 1.00 0 0 0 0 0.000 43 41 0.953

2 * Oskari Salminen MB 2 119:46 2 0 0 1 0 2 1.00 0 0 0 0 0.000 51 49 0.961

3 * Eetu Makiniemi SJ 1 59:42 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.01 0 0 0 0 0.000 29 28 0.966

4 Zachary Sawchenko CHI 1 59:33 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.01 0 0 0 0 0.000 23 22 0.957

5 Aaron Dell SJ 2 124:54 2 0 0 1 0 3 1.44 1 0 1 7 0.857 73 70 0.959

6 Mack Guzda CLT 2 121:26 2 0 0 0 0 3 1.48 0 0 0 0 0.000 60 57 0.950

7 Troy Grosenick LV 1 64:58 1 0 0 0 0 2 1.85 0 0 0 0 0.000 40 38 0.950

8 Nico Daws UTC 2 95:57 0 1 0 0 0 3 1.88 0 0 0 0 0.000 51 48 0.941

9 Anton Khudobin TEX 2 124:50 2 0 0 0 0 4 1.92 1 0 0 3 1.000 60 56 0.933

10 Dustin Tokarski WBS 2 123:44 1 0 1 0 0 4 1.94 0 0 0 0 0.000 49 45 0.918

11 Ivan Prosvetov TUC 3 153:40 2 0 0 0 0 5 1.95 0 0 0 0 0.000 75 70 0.933

12 Several Goaltenders Tied 2.00

Wins
Rank Player Team W

1 Ukko-Pekka Luukkonen ROC 3

2 Several Goaltenders Tied 2

Saves
Rank Player Team SVS

1 Ukko-Pekka Luukkonen ROC 124

2 Joel Hofer SPR 102

3 Max Lagace SYR 93

4 Pheonix Copley ONT 91

5 Justus Annunen COL 91

Losses
Rank Player Team L

1 Joel Hofer SPR 3

2 Jiri Patera HSK 3

3 Several Goaltenders Tied 2

Save Percentage
Rank Player Team GA SVS SV%

1 * Eetu Makiniemi SJ 1 28 0.966

2 * Oskari Salminen MB 2 49 0.961

3 Aaron Dell SJ 3 70 0.959

4 Zachary Sawchenko CHI 1 22 0.957

5 * Keith Petruzzelli TOR 2 41 0.953

Mins
Rank Player Team Mins

1 Ukko-Pekka Luukkonen ROC 300:06

2 Joel Hofer SPR 234:50

3 Jet Greaves CLE 188:08

4 Max Lagace SYR 184:53

5 Kevin Mandolese BEL 181:49

Shootout Wins
Rank Player Team SOW

1 Jet Greaves CLE 2

2 Aaron Dell SJ 1

3 Anton Khudobin TEX 1

4 * Filip Lindberg WBS 1

Shutouts
Rank Player Team SO

1 Aaron Dell SJ 1

2 * Oskari Salminen MB 1

3 * Matthew Murray TEX 1

4 Cayden Primeau LAV 1

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team Saves Att SO%

1 Anton Khudobin TEX 3 3 1.000

2 * Filip Lindberg WBS 3 3 1.000

3 Aaron Dell SJ 6 7 0.857

4 Jet Greaves CLE 5 7 0.714

5 Jesper Wallstedt IA 7 10 0.700

* indicates rookie
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Leaders (Rookies)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

1 * Matej Blumel TEX 4 5 2 7

2 * Kirill Marchenko CLE 4 4 2 6

3 * Fabian Lysell PRO 3 1 5 6

4 * Georgii Merkulov PRO 4 4 1 5

5 * Ruslan Iskhakov BRI 4 2 2 4

6 * Philippe Daoust BEL 3 1 3 4

7 * Simon Edvinsson GR 3 1 3 4

8 * Linus Karlsson ABB 3 1 3 4

9 * Isak Rosen ROC 5 1 3 4

10 * Elliot Desnoyers LV 3 3 0 3

11 * Cross Hanas GR 4 2 1 3

12 * Luke Toporowski PRO 4 2 1 3

13 * Sammy Walker IA 4 2 1 3

14 * Viktor Lodin BEL 5 2 1 3

15 * Luke Evangelista MIL 3 1 2 3

16 * Jack Finley SYR 4 1 2 3

17 * David Jiricek CLE 4 0 3 3

18 * Jiri Kulich ROC 5 0 3 3

19 * Mattias Norlinder LAV 5 0 3 3

20 Several Players Tied 2

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

1 * Matej Blumel TEX 4 5

2 * Kirill Marchenko CLE 4 4

3 * Georgii Merkulov PRO 4 4

4 * Elliot Desnoyers LV 3 3

5 Several Players Tied 2

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

1 * Fabian Lysell PRO 3 5

2 Several Players Tied 3

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

1 * Navrin Mutter MIL 1 7

2 * Ryker Evans CV 3 6

3 * Xavier Simoneau LAV 4 6

4 * Joey Abate PRO 1 5

5 * Tyrel Bauer MB 3 5

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

1 * Ryker Evans CV 3 3

2 * Xavier Simoneau LAV 4 3

3 Several Players Tied 2

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

1 * Navrin Mutter MIL 1 1

2 * Joey Abate PRO 1 1

3 * Tyrel Bauer MB 3 1

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

1 * Matej Blumel TEX 4 2

2 Several Players Tied 1

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

1 * Matej Blumel TEX 4 15

2 * Jack Thompson SYR 4 15

3 * Jiri Kulich ROC 5 14

4 * Mattias Norlinder LAV 5 14

5 * William Dufour BRI 4 13

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

1 * Viktor Lodin BEL 5 2 3 66.7

2 * Thomas Bordeleau SJ 3 2 3 66.7

3 * Brandon Coe SJ 2 2 3 66.7

4 Several Players Tied 50.0

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

1 Several Players Tied 1

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

1 * Ryker Evans CV 3 7

2 * Kirill Marchenko CLE 4 5

3 Several Players Tied 4

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SOA

1 * Kirill Marchenko CLE 1 2

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SOA SO%

1 * Kirill Marchenko CLE 1 2 50.0
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Leaders (Defencemen)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

1 Darren Raddysh SYR 4 2 5 7

2 Nikolas Brouillard SD 4 2 4 6

3 Jordan Spence ONT 5 0 6 6

4 Michael Kesselring BAK 4 3 1 4

5 * Simon Edvinsson GR 3 1 3 4

6 Samuel Bolduc BRI 4 1 3 4

7 Declan Chisholm MB 4 1 3 4

8 Nick DeSimone CGY 4 1 3 4

9 Olli Juolevi SD 4 1 3 4

10 Santtu Kinnunen CLT 4 1 3 4

11 Keaton Middleton COL 4 1 3 4

12 Ty Smith WBS 4 1 3 4

13 Derrick Pouliot SJ 3 0 4 4

14 Matthew Robertson HFD 3 0 4 4

15 Tyler Tucker SPR 5 0 4 4

16 Several Players Tied 3

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

1 Michael Kesselring BAK 4 3

2 Darren Raddysh SYR 4 2

3 Nikolas Brouillard SD 4 2

4 Alex Petrovic TEX 4 2

5 Lassi Thomson BEL 5 2

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

1 Jordan Spence ONT 5 6

2 Darren Raddysh SYR 4 5

3 Several Players Tied 4

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

1 Brayden Pachal HSK 5 23

2 Keaton Middleton COL 4 14

3 Cameron Crotty TUC 3 12

4 Noah Juulsen ABB 3 9

5 Leon Gawanke MB 4 9

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

1 Cameron Crotty TUC 3 6

2 Several Players Tied 4

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

1 Keaton Middleton COL 4 2

2 Several Players Tied 1

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

1 Several Players Tied 1

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

1 Chase Priskie ROC 4 1

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

1 Jordan Spence ONT 5 20

2 Ty Smith WBS 4 15

3 * Jack Thompson SYR 4 15

4 Ethan Prow ROC 5 15

5 Several Players Tied 14

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

1 Noel Hoefenmayer TOR 2 1 2 50.0

2 Alex Petrovic TEX 4 2 5 40.0

3 Several Players Tied 33.3

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

1 Several Players Tied 1

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

1 * Ryker Evans CV 3 7

2 Helge Grans ONT 5 7

3 Cameron Gaunce ONT 5 6

4 Several Players Tied 5

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SOA

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SOA SO%
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Specialty Team Records
Team Power Play
Rank Team GP ADV GF PP% SHGA

1 Syracuse Crunch 4 13 6 46.2 0

2 Hartford Wolf Pack 3 11 4 36.4 0

3 Charlotte Checkers 4 15 5 33.3 1

4 Abbotsford Canucks 3 13 4 30.8 0

5 Toronto Marlies 3 13 4 30.8 1

6 Rochester Americans 5 23 7 30.4 0

7 Ontario Reign 5 18 5 27.8 0

8 Calgary Wranglers 4 22 6 27.3 0

9 Belleville Senators 5 24 6 25.0 3

10 Texas Stars 4 16 4 25.0 0

11 Bakersfield Condors 4 16 4 25.0 0

12 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 3 8 2 25.0 0

13 Colorado Eagles 4 21 5 23.8 0

14 Coachella Valley Firebirds 3 13 3 23.1 0

15 Manitoba Moose 4 13 3 23.1 0

16 San Diego Gulls 4 22 5 22.7 1

17 Grand Rapids Griffins 4 18 4 22.2 0

18 Cleveland Monsters 4 9 2 22.2 0

19 Milwaukee Admirals 3 9 2 22.2 0

20 Tucson Roadrunners 3 14 3 21.4 2

21 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 3 16 3 18.8 0

22 Hershey Bears 4 16 3 18.8 0

23 Laval Rocket 5 17 3 17.6 1

24 Providence Bruins 4 20 3 15.0 0

25 Utica Comets 3 14 2 14.3 0

26 Chicago Wolves 3 14 2 14.3 1

27 Bridgeport Islanders 4 15 2 13.3 0

28 Springfield Thunderbirds 5 23 3 13.0 0

29 Henderson Silver Knights 5 23 2 8.7 1

30 San Jose Barracuda 3 12 1 8.3 0

31 Rockford IceHogs 3 13 1 7.7 1

32 Iowa Wild 4 18 0 0.0 0

Team Penalty Kill
Rank Team GP TSH PPGA PK% SHGF

1 San Jose Barracuda 3 14 0 100.0 0

2 Manitoba Moose 4 20 1 95.0 2

3 Henderson Silver Knights 5 16 2 87.5 1

4 Texas Stars 4 16 2 87.5 0

5 Tucson Roadrunners 3 15 2 86.7 0

6 Belleville Senators 5 21 3 85.7 1

7 Bridgeport Islanders 4 20 3 85.0 0

8 Syracuse Crunch 4 12 2 83.3 0

9 Charlotte Checkers 4 17 3 82.4 0

10 Iowa Wild 4 17 3 82.4 0

11 Ontario Reign 5 17 3 82.4 1

12 Chicago Wolves 3 11 2 81.8 0

13 Springfield Thunderbirds 5 22 4 81.8 2

14 Hartford Wolf Pack 3 15 3 80.0 0

15 Laval Rocket 5 20 4 80.0 1

16 Providence Bruins 4 18 4 77.8 0

17 Calgary Wranglers 4 22 5 77.3 0

18 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 3 13 3 76.9 0

19 Rockford IceHogs 3 12 3 75.0 0

20 Toronto Marlies 3 12 3 75.0 0

21 Utica Comets 3 12 3 75.0 0

22 Bakersfield Condors 4 20 5 75.0 1

23 Colorado Eagles 4 20 5 75.0 0

24 Grand Rapids Griffins 4 20 5 75.0 1

25 Hershey Bears 4 11 3 72.7 1

26 San Diego Gulls 4 18 5 72.2 0

27 Milwaukee Admirals 3 7 2 71.4 0

28 Abbotsford Canucks 3 16 5 68.8 0

29 Coachella Valley Firebirds 3 15 5 66.7 0

30 Rochester Americans 5 18 6 66.7 1

31 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 3 11 4 63.6 0

32 Cleveland Monsters 4 14 6 57.1 0
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Player Streaks
Player Goal Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 * 4 Matej Blumel TEX Oct 14, 2022 Oct 22, 2022 5 2 7

2 3 Several Players Tied
Player Goal Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 * 4 Matej Blumel TEX Oct 14, 2022 Oct 22, 2022 5 2 7

2 4 Gabriel Bourque LAV Oct 14, 2022 Oct 21, 2022 4 0 4

3 3 Several Players Tied
Player Assist Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 4 Darren Raddysh SYR Oct 14, 2022 Oct 22, 2022 2 5 7

2 3 Several Players Tied
Player Assist Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 4 T.J. Tynan ONT Oct 14, 2022 Oct 21, 2022 1 7 8

2 4 Darren Raddysh SYR Oct 14, 2022 Oct 22, 2022 2 5 7

3 3 Several Players Tied
Player Point Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 4 Several Players Tied
Player Point Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 4 Several Players Tied
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Henderson Silver Knights Roster
PLAYERS
# Name Pos Shoots Ht Wt Birthdate Birthtown

5 Daniil Chayka D L 6-3 200 Oct 22, 2002 Moscow, Russia

6 Kaedan Korczak D R 6-3 202 Jan 29, 2001 Yorkton, SK

11 Ivan Morozov F R 6-1 200 May 5, 2000 Verkhnyaya Salda, Russia

16 Pavel Dorofeyev C L 6-1 194 Oct 26, 2000 Nizhny Tagil, Russia

24 Brendan Brisson F L 6-0 187 Oct 22, 2001 Manhattan Beach, CA

30 Jiri Patera G L 6-2 219 Feb 24, 1999 Prague, Czech Republic

34 Michael Hutchinson G R 6-3 192 Mar 2, 1990 Barrie, ON

37 Spencer Foo RW R 6-0 187 May 19, 1994 Edmonton, AB

40 Lukas Cormier D L 5-11 184 Mar 27, 2002 Ste-Marie-de-Kent, NB

42 Daniil Miromanov D R 6-4 200 Jul 11, 1997 Moscow, Russia

44 Layton Ahac D L 6-2 201 Feb 22, 2001 North Vancouver, BC

45 Jake Bischoff D L 6-1 194 Jul 25, 1994 Cambridge, MN

46 Jonas Rondbjerg RW L 6-2 203 Mar 31, 1999 Horsholm, Denmark

49 Peter DiLiberatore D L 6-0 185 Mar 31, 2000 Halifax, NS

51 Byron Froese C R 6-0 190 Mar 12, 1991 Winkler, MB

54 Jermaine Loewen RW L 6-4 234 Jan 18, 1998 Mandeville, Jamaica

56 Sheldon Rempal RW R 5-11 172 Aug 7, 1995 Calgary, AB

57 Mason Primeau C L 6-6 215 Jul 28, 2001 Toronto, ON

60 Connor Ford F L 6-0 192 Feb 5, 1998 Pittsburgh, PA

64 Sakari Manninen F L 5-9 180 Feb 10, 1992 Oulu, Finland

65 Zack Hayes D L 6-3 224 Apr 24, 1999 Calgary, AB

67 Kyle Marino F R 6-2 218 Jun 1, 1995 Niagara Falls, ON

72 Gage Quinney LW L 6-0 198 Jul 29, 1995 Las Vegas, NV

77 Maxim Marushev C R 6-1 191 Jan 1, 1999 Saratov, Russia

79 Colt Conrad C R 5-10 183 Apr 27, 1997 St. Alphonse, MB

94 Brayden Pachal D R 6-2 203 Aug 23, 1999 Estevan, SK
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San Jose Barracuda Roster
PLAYERS
# Name Pos Shoots Ht Wt Birthdate Birthtown

1 Zachary Emond G R 6-3 180 Jun 20, 2000 St-Cyprien, QC

6 Ryan Merkley D R 5-11 185 Aug 14, 2000 Oakville, ON

14 Jasper Weatherby F L 6-4 222 Jan 22, 1998 Portland, OR

17 Thomas Bordeleau F L 5-10 175 Jan 3, 2002 Terrebonne, QC

25 Artemi Kniazev D L 5-11 180 Jan 4, 2001 Kazan, Russia

26 Andrew Agozzino F L 5-9 190 Jan 3, 1991 Kleinburg, ON

30 Aaron Dell G L 6-0 210 May 4, 1989 Airdrie, AB

32 Eetu Makiniemi G L 6-2 185 Apr 19, 1999 Vantaa, Finland

34 Strauss Mann G 6-0 175 Aug 18, 1998 Greenwich, CT

52 Tristen Robins F R 5-11 185 Nov 15, 2001 London, England

53 C.J. Suess F L 5-11 190 Mar 17, 1994 Forest Lake, MN

54 Scott Reedy F R 6-2 215 Apr 4, 1999 Prior Lake, MN

55 Derrick Pouliot D L 6-0 205 Jan 16, 1994 Estevan, SK

57 Adam Raska RW R 5-10 185 Sep 25, 2001 Frydek-Mistek, Czech Repu

59 Nick Cicek D L 6-3 200 May 29, 2000 Winnipeg, MB

60 Patrick Holway D R 6-5 220 Oct 1, 1996 Cohasset, MA

61 Santeri Hatakka D L 6-0 190 Jan 15, 2001 Riihimaki, Finland

63 Jeffrey Viel F L 6-2 205 Jan 28, 1997 Rimouski, QC

70 Brandon Coe F R 6-4 190 Dec 1, 2001 Toronto, ON

72 William Eklund F L 5-11 180 Oct 12, 2002 Stockholm, Sweden

74 Max Veronneau F R 6-0 195 Dec 12, 1995 Ottawa, ON

75 Danil Gushchin F L 5-10 180 Feb 6, 2002 Yekaterinburg, Russia

76 Luke Johnson F R 5-11 200 Sep 19, 1994 Grand Forks, ND

79 Montana Onyebuchi D R 6-3 220 Mar 8, 2000 Dugald, MB

85 Patrick McGrath F R 5-10 200 Mar 17, 1993 Wilkes-Barre, PA

89 Ozzy Wiesblatt F R 5-10 185 Mar 9, 2002 Calgary, AB

93 Patrick Sieloff D L 6-2 205 May 15, 1994 Ann Arbor, MI
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2022-23 Regular Season Team Statistics
Henderson Silver Knights

PLAYERS
# Name Pos GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG PPA SH SHA GW FG IG OT UA EN SOG SOA SOGW SO% Pt/G PIMPG SA SH%

51 Byron Froese C 5 2 1 3 -3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.60 1.20 13 15.4

64 Sakari Manninen F 5 1 2 3 -2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.60 0.00 9 11.1

94 Brayden Pachal D 5 1 2 3 0 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.60 4.60 6 16.7

56 Sheldon Rempal RW 5 1 2 3 -4 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.60 0.40 17 5.9

16 Pavel Dorofeyev C 5 2 0 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.40 0.80 9 22.2

77 Maxim Marushev C 5 2 0 2 -2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.40 0.00 11 18.2

44 Layton Ahac D 3 1 1 2 -1 6 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.67 2.00 6 16.7

* 60 Connor Ford F 5 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.40 0.00 4 25.0

42 Daniil Miromanov D 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1.00 0.00 3 0.0

6 Kaedan Korczak D 5 0 2 2 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.40 0.00 7 0.0

57 Mason Primeau C 5 0 2 2 -1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.40 1.00 4 0.0

72 Gage Quinney LW 5 0 2 2 -4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.40 0.00 8 0.0

67 Kyle Marino F 2 1 0 1 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.50 3.50 3 33.3

* 24 Brendan Brisson F 5 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.20 0.40 12 8.3

79 Colt Conrad C 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.33 0.00 2 0.0

* 40 Lukas Cormier D 3 0 1 1 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.33 0.00 4 0.0

45 Jake Bischoff D 4 0 1 1 -2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.25 0.50 5 0.0

46 Jonas Rondbjerg RW 5 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.20 0.00 12 0.0

* 5 Daniil Chayka D 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0

34 Michael Hutchinson G 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0

49 Peter DiLiberatore D 3 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 3 0.0

65 Zack Hayes D 3 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 2.33 4 0.0

30 Jiri Patera G 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0

37 Spencer Foo RW 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 11 0.0
Goalies

# Name GP Mins GA SO GAA W L OT SA SVS SV%

30 Jiri Patera 3 178:14 10 0 3.37 0 3 0 90 80 0.889

34 Michael Hutchinson 2 118:41 6 0 3.03 1 1 0 50 44 0.880

Empty Net 3:05 1 1

Totals 5 300:00 17 0 3.40 1 4 0 141 124 0.879

* indicates rookie
X indicates inactive
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2022-23 Regular Season Team Statistics
San Jose Barracuda

PLAYERS
# Name Pos GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG PPA SH SHA GW FG IG OT UA EN SOG SOA SOGW SO% Pt/G PIMPG SA SH%

55 Derrick Pouliot D 3 0 4 4 3 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1.33 2.00 3 0.0

26 Andrew Agozzino F 3 1 2 3 2 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 100.0 1.00 1.33 5 20.0

* 70 Brandon Coe F 2 2 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1.00 0.00 3 66.7

* 17 Thomas Bordeleau F 3 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.67 0.00 3 66.7

* 52 Tristen Robins F 3 2 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.67 0.00 9 22.2

* 72 William Eklund F 3 1 1 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.67 1.33 7 14.3

6 Ryan Merkley D 3 0 2 2 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.67 0.67 5 0.0

93 Patrick Sieloff D 3 0 2 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.67 1.33 3 0.0

76 Luke Johnson F 3 1 0 1 -1 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.33 1.67 3 33.3

54 Scott Reedy F 3 1 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.33 0.67 6 16.7

53 C.J. Suess F 3 0 1 1 -1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.33 0.67 3 0.0

74 Max Veronneau F 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 100.0 0.33 0.00 2 0.0

63 Jeffrey Viel F 3 0 1 1 3 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.33 3.67 6 0.0

14 Jasper Weatherby F 3 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.33 0.00 7 0.0

59 Nick Cicek D 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 1 0.0

* 32 Eetu Makiniemi G 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0

30 Aaron Dell G 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0

* 75 Danil Gushchin F 2 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.00 1.00 3 0.0

79 Montana Onyebuchi D 2 0 0 0 -1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 2.50 2 0.0

57 Adam Raska RW 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.00 0 0.0

61 Santeri Hatakka D 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.67 1 0.0

25 Artemi Kniazev D 3 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.67 3 0.0
Goalies

# Name GP Mins GA SO GAA W L OT SA SVS SV%

30 Aaron Dell 2 124:54 3 1 1.44 2 0 0 73 70 0.959

* 32 Eetu Makiniemi 1 59:42 1 0 1.01 1 0 0 29 28 0.966

Empty Net 0:18 0 0

Totals 3 184:54 4 1 1.30 3 0 0 102 98 0.961

* indicates rookie
X indicates inactive
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San Jose Barracuda 2022-23 Regular Season Game Schedule

Date Opponent Result Record Score GWG Goaltender Opposing Goaltender
Oct. 14 at Iowa W 1-0-0-0 4-3 SO Aaron Dell (3 GA, 36 SVS) Jesper Wallstedt (3 GA, 22 SVS)
Oct. 15 at Iowa W 2-0-0-0 3-1 William Eklund Eetu Makiniemi (1 GA, 28 SVS) Zane McIntyre (3 GA, 16 SVS)
Oct. 22 Henderson W 3-0-0-0 4-0 Tristen Robins Aaron Dell (0 GA, 34 SVS) Jiri Patera (4 GA, 27 SVS)
Oct. 23 Henderson 3:00 pm PDT
Oct. 26 Ontario 7:00 pm PDT
Oct. 28 Tucson 7:00 pm PDT
Oct. 29 Tucson 4:00 pm PDT
Nov. 6 at Calgary 6:00 pm MST
Nov. 8 at Calgary 7:00 pm MST
Nov. 10 Ontario 7:00 pm PST
Nov. 12 Colorado 6:00 pm PST
Nov. 13 Colorado 3:00 pm PST
Nov. 16 San Diego 7:00 pm PST
Nov. 19 at Tucson 7:00 pm MST
Nov. 20 at Tucson 4:00 pm MST
Nov. 23 at Ontario 7:00 pm PST
Nov. 25 at Henderson 1:00 pm PST
Nov. 26 at Bakersfield 7:00 pm PST
Nov. 29 Iowa 7:00 pm PST
Nov. 30 Iowa 7:00 pm PST
Dec. 3 Tucson 6:00 pm PST
Dec. 4 Tucson 3:00 pm PST
Dec. 9 Coachella Valley 7:00 pm PST
Dec. 11 Bakersfield 5:00 pm PST
Dec. 14 at Henderson 7:00 pm PST
Dec. 16 at Colorado 7:05 pm MST
Dec. 17 at Colorado 7:05 pm MST
Dec. 20 at Abbotsford 7:00 pm PST
Dec. 21 at Abbotsford 7:00 pm PST
Dec. 27 Bakersfield 5:00 pm PST
Dec. 30 Coachella Valley 7:00 pm PST
Dec. 31 Coachella Valley 3:00 pm PST
Jan. 4 Henderson 7:00 pm PST
Jan. 6 at Ontario 7:00 pm PST
Jan. 7 at Coachella Valley 6:00 pm PST
Jan. 10 at Coachella Valley 7:00 pm PST
Jan. 11 at San Diego 7:00 pm PST
Jan. 14 Abbotsford 6:00 pm PST
Jan. 15 Abbotsford 1:00 pm PST
Jan. 20 San Diego 7:00 pm PST
Jan. 25 at Henderson 7:00 pm PST
Jan. 27 at Henderson 7:00 pm PST
Jan. 28 at Bakersfield 7:00 pm PST
Jan. 31 at Coachella Valley 7:00 pm PST
Feb. 3 Abbotsford 7:00 pm PST
Feb. 4 Abbotsford 2:00 pm PST
Feb. 10 Calgary 7:00 pm PST
Feb. 11 Calgary 6:00 pm PST
Feb. 15 Ontario 7:00 pm PST
Feb. 18 at Abbotsford 7:00 pm PST
Feb. 20 at Abbotsford 2:00 pm PST
Feb. 24 at Ontario 7:00 pm PST
Mar. 3 Ontario 7:00 pm PST
Mar. 4 Coachella Valley 6:00 pm PST
Mar. 8 at Ontario 7:00 pm PST
Mar. 10 at Bakersfield 7:00 pm PST
Mar. 11 at Bakersfield 7:00 pm PST
Mar. 15 Henderson 10:30 am PDT
Mar. 17 Texas 7:00 pm PDT
Mar. 18 Texas 6:00 pm PDT
Mar. 21 at Colorado 7:05 pm MDT
Mar. 22 at Colorado 7:05 pm MDT
Mar. 25 Bakersfield 6:00 pm PDT
Mar. 26 Bakersfield 3:00 pm PDT
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Mar. 31 at Texas 7:00 pm CDT
Apr. 1 at Texas 7:00 pm CDT
Apr. 3 at Coachella Valley 7:00 pm PDT
Apr. 5 at San Diego 7:00 pm PDT
Apr. 7 Colorado 7:00 pm PDT
Apr. 8 Colorado 6:00 pm PDT
Apr. 14 at Tucson 7:00 pm MST
Apr. 15 at Tucson 7:00 pm MST
* Overtime Game
** Shootout Game
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Henderson Silver Knights 2022-23 Regular Season Game Schedule

Date Opponent Result Record Score GWG Goaltender Opposing Goaltender
Oct. 14 Tucson L 0-1-0-0 1-2 Jiri Patera (2 GA, 32 SVS) Ivan Prosvetov (1 GA, 29 SVS)
Oct. 15 Tucson W 1-1-0-0 6-2 Layton Ahac Michael Hutchinson (2 GA, 22 SVS) Jon Gillies (5 GA, 9 SVS)
Oct. 18 at Ontario L 1-2-0-0 3-5 Michael Hutchinson (4 GA, 22 SVS) Matthew Villalta (3 GA, 27 SVS)
Oct. 19 Bakersfield L 1-3-0-0 3-4 Jiri Patera (4 GA, 21 SVS) Calvin Pickard (3 GA, 28 SVS)
Oct. 22 at San Jose L 1-4-0-0 0-4 Jiri Patera (4 GA, 27 SVS) Aaron Dell (0 GA, 34 SVS)
Oct. 23 at San Jose 3:00 pm PDT
Oct. 28 Colorado 11:00 am PDT
Oct. 29 Colorado 7:00 pm PDT
Nov. 4 at Bakersfield 7:00 pm PDT
Nov. 5 Bakersfield 7:00 pm PDT
Nov. 8 San Diego 7:00 pm PST
Nov. 10 at Abbotsford 7:00 pm PST
Nov. 12 at Abbotsford 7:00 pm PST
Nov. 15 at Tucson 6:30 pm MST
Nov. 16 at Tucson 6:30 pm MST
Nov. 19 Ontario 3:00 pm PST
Nov. 20 at Ontario 3:00 pm PST
Nov. 22 at Bakersfield 6:30 pm PST
Nov. 25 San Jose 1:00 pm PST
Nov. 27 San Diego 5:00 pm PST
Dec. 2 Coachella Valley 7:00 pm PST
Dec. 3 Coachella Valley 7:00 pm PST
Dec. 7 at Ontario 7:00 pm PST
Dec. 9 at Colorado 7:05 pm MST
Dec. 10 at Colorado 7:05 pm MST
Dec. 14 San Jose 7:00 pm PST
Dec. 16 Abbotsford 7:00 pm PST
Dec. 17 Abbotsford 3:00 pm PST
Dec. 22 Coachella Valley 7:00 pm PST
Dec. 23 at Coachella Valley 7:00 pm PST
Dec. 28 at San Diego 7:00 pm PST
Dec. 30 San Diego 7:00 pm PST
Jan. 1 San Diego 2:00 pm PST
Jan. 4 at San Jose 7:00 pm PST
Jan. 6 at Abbotsford 7:00 pm PST
Jan. 7 at Abbotsford 7:00 pm PST
Jan. 11 Ontario 7:00 pm PST
Jan. 13 Calgary 7:00 pm PST
Jan. 14 Calgary 3:00 pm PST
Jan. 18 Tucson 7:00 pm PST
Jan. 21 at Colorado 7:05 pm MST
Jan. 22 at Colorado 3:05 pm MST
Jan. 25 San Jose 7:00 pm PST
Jan. 27 San Jose 7:00 pm PST
Jan. 28 Calgary 7:00 pm PST
Feb. 3 Colorado 7:00 pm PST
Feb. 4 Colorado 7:00 pm PST
Feb. 11 Ontario 7:00 pm PST
Feb. 18 at Tucson 7:00 pm MST
Feb. 19 at Tucson 4:00 pm MST
Feb. 22 at Calgary 7:00 pm MST
Feb. 23 at Calgary 7:00 pm MST
Feb. 26 Calgary 2:00 pm PST
Mar. 1 at San Diego 7:00 pm PST
Mar. 2 Abbotsford 7:00 pm PST
Mar. 4 Abbotsford 7:00 pm PST
Mar. 8 at Coachella Valley 7:00 pm PST
Mar. 10 at San Diego 7:00 pm PST
Mar. 11 at San Diego 7:00 pm PST
Mar. 15 at San Jose 10:30 am PDT
Mar. 17 at Bakersfield 7:00 pm PDT
Mar. 18 Bakersfield 7:00 pm PDT
Mar. 24 Coachella Valley 7:00 pm PDT
Mar. 25 at Coachella Valley 6:00 pm PDT
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Mar. 29 at Calgary 7:00 pm MDT
Mar. 31 at Calgary 1:00 pm MDT
Apr. 5 Tucson 7:00 pm PDT
Apr. 7 Bakersfield 7:00 pm PDT
Apr. 9 at Coachella Valley 3:00 pm PDT
Apr. 12 at Bakersfield 6:30 pm PDT
Apr. 14 at Ontario 7:00 pm PDT
Apr. 15 Ontario 7:00 pm PDT
* Overtime Game
** Shootout Game
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Henderson Silver Knights vs San Jose Barracuda Head to Head
Summary

Description Result

Head to Head Record 2022-23 Regular Season San Jose 1-0-0-0 Henderson 0-1-0-0

Head to Head Record 2021-22 Regular Season San Jose 1-7-0-0 Henderson 7-1-0-0

Last 5 Years record between teams San Jose 4-12-0-1 Henderson 13-4-0-0

San Jose vs. Henderson Last 5 Years record at San Jose San Jose 4-4-0-1 Henderson 5-4-0-0

San Jose vs. Henderson Last 5 Years record at Henderson San Jose 0-8-0-0 Henderson 8-0-0-0

Previous Meetings This Season Henderson 0 @ San Jose 4 (Oct 22 2022)
Final

Match Up

Henderson San Jose

Team Record 1-4-0-0 -- 2 points 3-0-0-0 -- 6 points

Division Ranking 10th Pacific 2nd Pacific

Conference Ranking 17th Western 3rd Western

League Ranking 32nd 5th

Past 10 Games 1-4-0-0 3-0-0-0

Streak 0-3-0-0 3-0-0-0

Last Game 4-0 L @ San Jose (Oct 22 2022) Final 4-0 W vs Henderson (Oct 22 2022) Final

Home Record 1-2-0-0 1-0-0-0

Away Record 0-2-0-0 2-0-0-0

GF 13 11 

GA 17 4 

PP (Overall) (2/23) 8.7% (1/12) 8.3%

PP (Home) (2/15) 13.3% (0/2) 0.0%

PP (Away) (0/8) 0.0% (1/10) 10.0%

PK (Overall) (2/16) 87.5% (0/14) 100.0%

PK (Home) (1/11) 90.9% (0/4) 100.0%

PK (Away) (1/5) 80.0% (0/10) 100.0%

PP vs. Opp. (0/4) 0% (0/2) 0%

PK vs. Opp. (0/2) 100% (0/4) 100%

Leading Rookie Ford (1-1-2) Coe (2-0-2)

Most PIM Pachal - 23 Viel - 11

Team PIM/GM 13.6/Game 17.7/Game

Leading Scorers Froese (2-1-3) Pouliot (0-4-4)

Manninen (1-2-3) Agozzino (1-2-3)

Pachal (1-2-3) Coe (2-0-2)

Rempal (1-2-3) Bordeleau (2-0-2)

Dorofeyev (2-0-2) Robins (2-0-2)

Last 5 Games 4-0 L @ San Jose (Oct 22 2022) Final 4-0 W vs Henderson (Oct 22 2022) Final

4-3 L vs Bakersfield (Oct 19 2022) Final 3-1 W @ Iowa (Oct 15 2022) Final

5-3 L @ Ontario (Oct 18 2022) Final 4-3 W @ Iowa (Oct 14 2022) Final SO

6-2 W vs Tucson (Oct 15 2022) Final

2-1 L vs Tucson (Oct 14 2022) Final

Leading After 1st 1-1-0-0 3-0-0-0

Leading After 2nd 1-0-0-0 3-0-0-0

Tied After 1st 0-2-0-0 0-0-0-0

Tied After 2nd 0-1-0-0 0-0-0-0

Trailing After 1st 0-1-0-0 0-0-0-0

Trailing After 2nd 0-3-0-0 0-0-0-0
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Out Shooting Opponents 1-3-0-0 0-0-0-0

Out Shot by Opponents 0-1-0-0 3-0-0-0

1 Goal Games 0-2-0-0 1-0-0-0

2 Goal Games 0-1-0-0 1-0-0-0

3 Goal Games 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0
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Henderson Silver Knights vs San Jose Barracuda Head to Head
San Jose Barracuda
# Name GP G A PTS PIM +/-

70 Brandon Coe 1 2 0 2 0 2

55 Derrick Pouliot 1 0 2 2 2 2

17 Thomas Bordeleau 1 1 0 1 0 1

52 Tristen Robins 1 1 0 1 0 2

26 Andrew Agozzino 1 0 1 1 2 2

72 William Eklund 1 0 1 1 2 2

93 Patrick Sieloff 1 0 1 1 2 1

63 Jeffrey Viel 1 0 1 1 5 2

14 Jasper Weatherby 1 0 1 1 0 2

59 Nick Cicek 1 0 0 0 0 1

30 Aaron Dell 1 0 0 0 0 0

75 Danil Gushchin 1 0 0 0 0 0

61 Santeri Hatakka 1 0 0 0 0 1

76 Luke Johnson 1 0 0 0 0 0

25 Artemi Kniazev 1 0 0 0 0 1

6 Ryan Merkley 1 0 0 0 0 2

54 Scott Reedy 1 0 0 0 0 0

53 C.J. Suess 1 0 0 0 0 0

74 Max Veronneau 1 0 0 0 0 0

# Name GP W L OT Mins GA GAA SV%

30 Aaron Dell 1 1 0 0 59:54 0 0.00 1.000

Henderson Silver Knights
# Name GP G A PTS PIM +/-

24 Brendan Brisson 1 0 0 0 2 -1

40 Lukas Cormier 1 0 0 0 0 -1

49 Peter DiLiberatore 1 0 0 0 0 -1

16 Pavel Dorofeyev 1 0 0 0 0 0

37 Spencer Foo 1 0 0 0 0 0

60 Connor Ford 1 0 0 0 0 -1

51 Byron Froese 1 0 0 0 0 -1

65 Zack Hayes 1 0 0 0 0 -2

6 Kaedan Korczak 1 0 0 0 0 -2

64 Sakari Manninen 1 0 0 0 0 0

67 Kyle Marino 1 0 0 0 7 -1

77 Maxim Marushev 1 0 0 0 0 -2

42 Daniil Miromanov 1 0 0 0 0 -1

94 Brayden Pachal 1 0 0 0 0 -2

30 Jiri Patera 1 0 0 0 0 0

57 Mason Primeau 1 0 0 0 0 -2

72 Gage Quinney 1 0 0 0 0 -1

56 Sheldon Rempal 1 0 0 0 0 -1

46 Jonas Rondbjerg 1 0 0 0 0 -1

# Name GP W L OT Mins GA GAA SV%

30 Jiri Patera 1 0 1 0 60:00 4 4.00 0.871
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Henderson Silver Knights vs San Jose Barracuda Head to Head
Team Game Highs and Lows

Henderson Silver Knights San Jose Barracuda

Goals Oct. 15 TUC 6 Oct. 22 HSK 4

Assists Oct. 15 TUC 10 Oct. 22 HSK 7

Points Oct. 15 TUC 16 Oct. 22 HSK 11

Penalty Minutes Oct. 19 BAK 23 Oct. 15 at IA 22

Minors Oct. 14 TUC 7 Oct. 14 at IA 9

Majors Oct. 15 TUC 2 Oct. 15 at IA 2

Shots Oct. 22 at SJ 34 Oct. 22 HSK 31

Power Play Goals Oct. 15 TUC 1
Oct. 19 BAK 1

Oct. 14 at IA 1

Goals By Both Teams Oct. 15 TUC 8
Oct. 18 at ONT 8

Oct. 14 at IA 6

Goals in 1st Oct. 15 TUC 3 Oct. 14 at IA 2
Oct. 15 at IA 2
Oct. 22 HSK 2

Goals in 2nd Oct. 15 TUC 2 Oct. 14 at IA 1
Oct. 15 at IA 1
Oct. 22 HSK 1

Goals in 3rd Oct. 15 TUC 1
Oct. 18 at ONT 1
Oct. 19 BAK 1

Oct. 22 HSK 1

Short Handed Goals Oct. 15 TUC 1 Oct. 22 HSK 0

Winning Margin Oct. 15 TUC 4 Oct. 22 HSK 4

Most PIM Oct. 19 BAK 19 Oct. 15 at IA 22

Most Shots Oct. 22 at SJ 34 Oct. 22 HSK 31

Most Shots in 1st Oct. 18 at ONT 14 Oct. 22 HSK 13

Most Shots in 2nd Oct. 22 at SJ 12 Oct. 22 HSK 11

Most Shots in 3rd Oct. 19 BAK 14 Oct. 14 at IA 7
Oct. 22 HSK 7

Fewest Shots Oct. 15 TUC 28 Oct. 15 at IA 19

Fewest Shots in 1st Oct. 14 TUC 8 Oct. 15 at IA 9

Fewest Shots in 2nd Oct. 19 BAK 8 Oct. 15 at IA 4

Fewest Shots in 3rd Oct. 18 at ONT 6 Oct. 15 at IA 6

Most Saves Oct. 14 TUC 32 Oct. 14 at IA 36

Most Saves in 1st Oct. 22 at SJ 11 Oct. 22 HSK 13

Most Saves in 2nd Oct. 19 BAK 12 Oct. 22 HSK 12

Most Saves in 3rd Oct. 14 TUC 12 Oct. 14 at IA 12

Most Saves in 4th Oct. 14 TUC 32 Oct. 14 at IA 36
Schedule
Date Game #

Oct. 22 59 Henderson 0 at San Jose 4 Final

Oct. 23 68 Henderson at San Jose 3:00 pm PDT

Nov. 25 259 San Jose at Henderson 1:00 pm PST

Dec. 14 370 San Jose at Henderson 7:00 pm PST

Jan. 4 493 Henderson at San Jose 7:00 pm PST

Jan. 25 626 San Jose at Henderson 7:00 pm PST
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Jan. 27 635 San Jose at Henderson 7:00 pm PST

Mar. 15 936 Henderson at San Jose 10:30 am PDT
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Henderson Silver Knights Player Game By Game (1/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 5 Chayka 6 Korczak 16 Dorofeyev 24 Brisson 37 Foo 40 Cormier 42 Miromanov

Oct. 14 Tucson - 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 -1 - -

Oct. 15 Tucson - 0 1 1 0 2 0 3 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 2 1 0 1 2 1 -

Oct. 18 at Ontario 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 2 -1 -

Oct. 19 Bakersfield 0 0 0 -1 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 - 0 2 1 1

Oct. 22 at San Jose - 0 0 2 -2 0 0 3 0 0 0 5 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 2 -1
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Henderson Silver Knights Player Game By Game (2/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 44 Ahac 45 Bischoff 46 Rondbjerg 49 DiLiberatore 51 Froese 56 Rempal 57 Primeau

Oct. 14 Tucson 0 0 1 -1 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0

Oct. 15 Tucson 1 1 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 - 0 1 2 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0

Oct. 18 at Ontario 0 0 3 -1 0 0 1 -1 0 1 2 0 - 2 0 2 -1 0 0 2 -2 0 1 0 1

Oct. 19 Bakersfield - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 -2 1 0 7 -1 0 1 2 0

Oct. 22 at San Jose - - 0 0 3 -1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 5 -1 0 0 1 -2
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Henderson Silver Knights Player Game By Game (3/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 60 Ford 64 Manninen 65 Hayes 67 Marino 72 Quinney 77 Marushev 79 Conrad

Oct. 14 Tucson 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 -1

Oct. 15 Tucson 0 1 0 0 1 1 3 1 0 0 2 2 - 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1

Oct. 18 at Ontario 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 -3 - - 0 1 2 -2 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 0

Oct. 19 Bakersfield 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 - 1 0 3 1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 3 -1 -

Oct. 22 at San Jose 0 0 2 -1 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 -2 0 0 0 -1 0 0 2 -1 0 0 1 -2 -
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Henderson Silver Knights Player Game By Game (4/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 94 Pachal 30 Patera 34 Hutchinson

Oct. 14 Tucson 0 0 0 0 2 32 L

Oct. 15 Tucson 1 0 2 2 - 2 22 W

Oct. 18 at Ontario 0 2 2 2 4 22 L

Oct. 19 Bakersfield 0 0 1 -2 4 21 L

Oct. 22 at San Jose 0 0 1 -2 4 27 L
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San Jose Barracuda Player Game By Game (1/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 6 Merkley 14 Weatherby 17 Bordeleau 25 Kniazev 26 Agozzino 52 Robins 53 Suess

Oct. 14 at Iowa 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 1 0 1 2 -1 1 0 3 1 0 0 1 -1

Oct. 15 at Iowa 0 2 1 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -1 1 0 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0

Oct. 22 Henderson 0 0 2 2 0 1 3 2 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 1 0 5 2 0 0 1 0

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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San Jose Barracuda Player Game By Game (2/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 54 Reedy 55 Pouliot 57 Raska 59 Cicek 61 Hatakka 63 Viel 70 Coe

Oct. 14 at Iowa 1 0 3 0 0 1 1 -2 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -

Oct. 15 at Iowa 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 1

Oct. 22 Henderson 0 0 2 0 0 2 2 2 - 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 2 2 2 0 3 2

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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San Jose Barracuda Player Game By Game (3/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 72 Eklund 74 Veronneau 75 Gushchin 76 Johnson 79 Onyebuchi 93 Sieloff 30 Dell

Oct. 14 at Iowa 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 1 3 -1 3 36 W

Oct. 15 at Iowa 1 0 4 1 0 1 0 0 - 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

Oct. 22 Henderson 0 1 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 - 0 1 0 1 0 34 W

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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San Jose Barracuda Player Game By Game (4/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 32 Makiniemi

Oct. 14 at Iowa

Oct. 15 at Iowa 1 28 W

Oct. 22 Henderson

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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